
Page 1 of 4 
Revised  02/05/15 

 

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

Issued By: D. Anthony Rubin  Date Issued: February 10, 2017 

BID NO.:  17-5043   

 

FORMAL INVITATION FOR BIDS 

BIENNIAL CONTRACT FOR FASTENERS, STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS, SCREWS, 

ANCHORS & RIVETS 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

Sealed bids addressed to the Purchasing Director, San Antonio Water System, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, Administration 

Bldg., 5th Floor, San Antonio, TX 78212 will be received until 3:00 p.m., February 16, 2017 and then publicly opened and 

read aloud for furnishing materials or services as described herein below, 

 

The San Antonio Water System Purchasing Department is willing to assist any bidder(s) in the interpretation of bid 

provisions or explanation of how bid forms are to be completed.  Assistance may be received by visiting the Purchasing 

Office in the SAWS Main Office, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, San Antonio, TX 78212, or by calling (210) 233-3819. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This invitation includes the following: 

 

Invitation for Bids Specifications and General Requirements 

Terms and Conditions of Invitation for Bids  Price Schedule 

 

The undersigned, by his/her signature, represents that he/she is authorized to bind the Bidder to fully comply with the 

Specifications and General Requirements for the amount(s) shown on the accompanying bid sheet(s).  By signing below, 

Bidder has read the entire document and agreed to the terms therein. 

  

Signer’s Name: ________________________________ Firm Name: ___________________________________ 

 (Please Print or Type)  

 Address: ______________________________________ 

_____________________________________________ 

Signature of Person Authorized to Sign Bid  City, State, Zip Code: ___________________________ 

  

Email Address: _______________________________   Telephone No.: ________________________________ 

 

 Fax No.:   _____________________________________ 

Please complete the following: 

Prompt Payment Discount:  ______% _______days.  (If no discount is offered, Net 30 will apply.) 

 

Please check the following blanks which apply to your company: 

Ownership of firm (51% or more): 

___Non-minority     ____Hispanic     ___African-American   ____Other Minority (specify)  ____________________ 

___Female Owned ___Handicapped Owned ___Small Business (less than $1 million annual receipts or 100 employees) 

Indicate Status:   ___Partnership   ___Corporation   ____Sole Proprietorship   ____Other (specify)  _______________ 

Tax Identification Number:____________________ 
 

To report suspected ethics violations impacting the San Antonio Water System, please call 1-800-687-1918. 

           



    

 

Page 2 of 4 
Revised 02/05/15 

 

This Addendum #1 is issued to provide clarification and make changes to document specification herein to the 

original bid issued to you on January 23, 2017.  Addition Group IV – ALL Thread Rods is add as a pricing 

category.  All other requirements, terms and conditions of the original bid remain the same. 

 

Modifications to the Specifications: 

Change Group III requirement from: 

 

GROUP III – Stainless Steel Type 304SS 

 

SPECIFICATIONS:  Stainless Steel products shall be, Type 304SS. 

 

1. Items shall be stainless steel, type 304SS. 

 

2. Contractor shall deliver various types of stainless steel fasteners, type 304SS, on an as needed basis as 

requested by a SAWS representative.  There shall be no amount set for minimum or maximum orders. 

 

3. Items shall be delivered in standard box quantities.  Broken box quantities will be billed at list price. 

 

4. Contractor must fill in each box quantity per fastener size or bid may not be considered to be complete. 
 

To: 

GROUP III – Stainless Steel Type 316SS 

 

SPECIFICATIONS:  Stainless Steel products shall be, Type 316SS. 

 

1. Items shall be stainless steel, type 316SS. 

 

2. Contractor shall deliver various types of stainless steel fasteners, type 316SS, on an as needed basis as 

requested by a SAWS representative.  There shall be no amount set for minimum or maximum orders. 

 

3. Items shall be delivered in standard box quantities.  Broken box quantities will be billed at list price. 

 

4. Contractor must fill in each box quantity per fastener size or bid may not be considered to be complete. 
 

 

Question & Clarification:  

1. Are sealed poly bags acceptable for packaging? As long as the bags are in a box container it is 

acceptable.  

 

2. Can we ship a mixed of smaller items in a box? As long as the items are identify individually.  

 

3. Will you have weight limit per box? The box weight limit shall not exceed 50lb.  

 

4. Item 10 Machine Screws line 22 – 26 changed the size from 10 to 12.  

 

IT IS NECESSARY TO RETURN THIS ADDENDEM WITH THE ORIGINAL BID DOCUMENT. 

  



Page 3 of 4 
Revised  02/05/15 

 

GROUP IV – All Thread Rods 
 

 

 ITEM 1 – ALL THREAD RODS 

ZINC PLATED SAWS NO.  

    

Item 

No. 

Description Quantity/ 

U/M 

Quantity 

Per Box 

Price 

Per 100 

Extended 

Total 
 

1 
ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 1/2IN X 3 FT ZINC PLATED  
SAWS ITEM # 15446 

 
15/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 

2 
ROD ALL THREAD 
SIZE: 34IN X 3 FT, ZINC PLATED  
SAWS ITEM # 15447 

 
20/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 

3 
ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 5/8IN X 3 FT, ZINC PLATED  
SAWS ITEM # 15448 

 
30/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 

4 
ROD ALL THREAD 
SIZE: 7/8IN X 3 FT, ZINC PLATED  
SAWS ITEM # 15449 

 
20/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

  

TOTAL ITEM 1 

   

$  
 

 

 
 ITEM 2 – ALL THREAD RODS 

THREAD 316 SS  
SAWS NO.  

    

Item 
No. 

Description Quantity/ 
U/M 

Quantity 

Per Box 

Price 

Per 100 

Extended 

Total 

 
1 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 1/4IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 154464 

 
20/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 
2 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 1/2IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 15450 

 
15/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 
3 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 1 IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 15451 

 
10/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 
4 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 3/4IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 15452 

 
15/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 
5 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 3/8IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 15453 

 
10/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

  



Page 4 of 4 
Revised  02/05/15 

 

      

 
6 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 5/16IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 15454 

 
5/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 
7 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 7/8IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 15455 

 
5/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

 
8 

ROD ALL THREAD  
SIZE: 5/8IN X 12FT SS316  
SAWS ITEM # 15457 

 
5/Each 

  

$ 

 

$ 

      

  
TOTAL ITEM 2 

   

$  
 

 

 

 
Additional sizes and items can be purchased as listed below: 

Manufacturer/Vendor Price Sheet  

Effective Date of Price Sheet:  

Discount off Price Sheet:  

Multiplier for Discount:  

NOTE:     The quantities listed above were estimated upon the best available information, but compensation paid 

shall be based on the actual quantities delivered. 

 

 


